Termalgin Resfriado 10 sobres

€7.94

Medication to treat fever, pain and nasal congestion that usually appear in cold, flu or catarrh

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Termalgin Cold is and what it is used for
Termalgin Cold contains 2 active ingredients:
- Paracetamol is an analgesic that reduces pain and fever.
- Pseudoephedrine hydrochloride is a nasal decongestant. Decongests a stuffy nose and helps you breathe easier by reducing inflammation in your nostrils. It also relieves sinus pressure.

Cold Termalgin is indicated for the relief of the symptoms of colds and flu that occur with pain, fever and nasal congestion in adults and adolescents from 15 years.

You should see a doctor if it worsens or does not improve after 3 days of treatment.

If you have only one of the symptoms mentioned above, it would be more convenient to take a medicine that contains only one of the active ingredients.

How to take Termalgin Cold
Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended dose is:
Adults and adolescents from 15 years:
1 about every 4 to 6 hours, as needed. Do not take more than 4 sachets in 24 hours (corresponding to 2 g of paracetamol and 120 mg of pseudoephedrine).
Do not exceed the indicated dose.

Patients with liver disease
In patients with liver disease, the dose should be reduced or the intake interval increased. Check with your doctor before taking this medication.

Use in children and adolescents
Do not administer to children under 15 years of age.

How to take Termalgin Cold
Orally.
Dissolve the content of an envelope in a standard size cup (approximately 250 ml) containing hot water, without boiling. Drink when cooled to a temperature that you consider acceptable.
Do not take more than 3 days. Check with your doctor if symptoms persist or worsen after 3 days of treatment.

If you take more Termalgin Cold than you should
If you accidentally took more Termalgin Cold than you should, seek medical attention immediately, even if you are well, due to the risk of delayed serious liver damage.
In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, go to a medical center or consult the Toxicological Information Service, Telephone 91 562 04 20, indicating the medicine and the amount used.

If you forget to take Termalgin Cold
Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.
If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember unless it is almost time for the next dose. Then follow the treatment as recommended. Always allow an interval of at least 4 hours between two doses.

If you have any questions about the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET